6,3 % market share in new

mortgages in Spain

Mortgage back book
(in billion of euros)

26,7 26,9 27,2

0,8 0,8 1,0

Sep.19 Dec.19 Sep.20

Bankinter Iberia EVO

+1,4% Spain ex-EVO / Sector*  -0,9%

*BdE Aug-20

55%
LTV

INE Jul-20

61%
LTV

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Bankinter Portugal

34

€6,5bn
Loan book +8% YoY

€4,7bn
Retail funds

-1% YoY

9M20 9M19 Dif. %

Net Interest Income 70 63 10%

Net fees and commissions 36 33 7%

Other income/expenses -3 -4 -39%

Gross operating income 103 92 11%

Operating expenses -61 -66 -8%

Pre-provision profit 42 26 60%

LLP and other provisions -6 25 -126%

Macro scenario impact -3 n.a. n.a.

Earnings before tax 33 51 -36%

Retail banking

€4,6bn   +5%

Corporate/SME

€1,9bn   +16%

B u s i n e s s  i n d i c a t o r s

9 M 2 0  P & L  a c c o u n t
- i n  m i l l i o n o f e u r o s -

€3,5bn
Off-balance sheet funds

-2% YoY

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Bankinter Consumer Finance

35

€2,9bn
Loan book

+4% vs 9M19

0,7
-4%

0,6
-21%

1,6
+35%

Rest of cards Revolving cards Spain

Personal loans

Gross new
loans

-21% vs 9M19

Risk-adjusted return

6,7%

NPL ratio

8,2%

Cost of risk

4,4%

(in billion )

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Línea Directa Aseguradora

36

3.143 3.163 3.187

Sep.19 Dec.19 Sep.20

N u m b e r o f i n s u r e d r i s k
- I n  t h o u s a n d s -

671,2 675,1

Sep.19 Sep.20

I s s u e d p r e m i u m s
- I n  m i l l i o n o f

e u r o s -

+1,6% Auto -1,1% Auto / Sector*  -2,2%

+8,6% Home / Sector*  +2,4%+7,2% Home

+1,4%

+0,6%
80k Health

policies
+39% YoY

* Sector data as of Aug-20

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Línea Directa Aseguradora

37

19,6 21,4

67,8 61,9

Sep.19 Sep.20

Expenses Claims

87,4 83,3

- i n  % -

Combined r at io

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Línea Directa Aseguradora

38

- i n  m i l l i o n o f e u r o s  -

9M20 9M19 Dif. %

Net written premium 675 671 1%

Net earned premium 654 641 2%

Net claims cost -405 -435 -7%

Operating expenses and other -140 -126 11%

Technical result 110 81 36%

Net investment income 18 22 -16%

Underwriting result 128 102 25%

Other income/expenses 5 6 -12%

Earnings before tax 133 108 23%

Net profit 100 82 22%

ROE

35%

Solvency II ratio

264%

P&L account 9M20

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

39

S u m m a r y
9M20

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Summary

40

220M€

Net Income

- 50%

1.296M€

Total Income

+ 5%
NII

+ 8%

Fees
+ 4%

63Bn€

Loan book

+ 7%

63Bn€

Retail funds

+ 10%

Balance Sheet

ROE

7,1%

NPL ratio

2,51%

CET1 ratio FL

12%

695M€

Pre-Provision
Profit

+ 7%

Coverage ratio

62%

R
e

su
lt

s
9

M
2

0

Glossary

41

In addition to financial information prepared in accordance with IFRS Standards, this document includes alternative performance measures (‘APMs’), based on the Guidelines on Alternative Performance Measures